	Form PTO-1595 (Rev ² ,03-11) OMB NB 0666 100027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	₹ NOV 1 9 2012 \$ 12	
	5th Floor 51/ 10365 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
2		
6	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: David H. Sitrick
Ĭ	Russell T. Fling	
304G69	Hussell I. Filling	Internal Address: 8340 N. Lincoln Ave., Suite 201
ū	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
잌	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8340 N. Lincoln Ave., Suite 201
	Execution Date(s) September 13, 2012	
A		
¥	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Skokie
	Joint Research Agreement	State: II
4	Government Interest Assignment	State: IL
B	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60077
2		
7	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
é	•	document is being filed together with a new application.
*	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Name: David H. Sitrick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Internal Address: 8340 N. Lincoln Ave., Suite 201	
	micinal Address.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit actount
		Enclosed (ec para
	Street Address: 8340 N. Lincoln Ave., Suite 201	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Skokie	8. Payment Information
	State: IL Zip: 60077	
	Phone Number: (847) 677-4411	
	Docket Number: STD 1941	Deposit Account Number50-1166
	Email Address: dsitrick@sitrick.net	Authorized User Name_David H. Sitrick
	9. Signature: Signature	September 13, 2012 Date
	Signature	T. I. I
	David H. Sitrick Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0225

09/21/2012

1036	49691	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Pagninant Tractoristic Office: Please record the attached discussion or the new address less before.		
Remark T. Filipp	Internal Address: 6340 N. Casole Ave. Statusch	
dilliodal neces(s) of comysylog party(ins) attached? ☐ yea ☒. I. Nature of conveyance/Execution Cate(s): Execution Gaté(s), dimmatic 18/2012.	NS Sireol Addres: <u>8340 N (inschi Ave Sumstri)</u>	
⊠ Assignment	City: Gase	
Joint Research Agreemient Government Interest Assignment	Slote: L	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 65575	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Vec. KI No	
13/614803 Additional numbers. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Palarit No (a) B. Palarit No (a) B. Palarit No (a) Received SEP 2 1 2012 Sth Floor	
onceming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application of the state	
Varrer_Devid H. Stene distribat Address: 5040 N. Goscop Ave., Suite 201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(f) 8/3/41) 3 4(0)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
fresh Addreus: 3500 M. Crash Ave., Same 26.5	L Enclosed None required (povernment interesenct affecting line)	
Sy Coke	8. Payment Information	
21p 55077	Teather the second seco	
None Number <u>(847) 677-441)</u> GCRM Number <u>870 1941</u>	Deposit Account Number 1921 198	
mail Address: (8000 septembr	Authorized User Name <u>Ostorii Sunca</u>	
Signature: J.	#1 FC:6621 40.00 DA;	
Oswid Pl. Billinex:	Visit houses of pages including cover	

PATENT REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0226

Attorney Docket Number: STD 1941

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: STD 1941

Date Filed: September 13, 2012

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Systems And Methodologies For Document Processing And Interacting With A User, Providing Storing Of Events Representative Of Document Edits Relative To A Document; Selection Of A Selected Set Of Document Edits; Generating Presentation Data Responsive To Said Selected Set Of Document Edits And The Stored Events; And Providing A Display Presentation Responsive To The Presentation Data" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any continuation, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to David H. Sitrick, a resident of the State of California, and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of David H. Sitrick (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said Consideration, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments, and other papers and giving testimony. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

(SEAL)

State of Illinois)

)ss.

County of Cook)

On Sep 13¹², 2012, Russell T. Fling appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing assignment for the purposes and

used therein expressed.

(SEAL) "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Saima E. Siddiqui
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Cook County
My Commission Expires April 21, 2015

09/13/12 "STD1941_ASS_2012_09_13 doc"

RECORDED: 11/19/2012

Notary Public

My Commission expires_

April 21, 2015

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0227